## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE:::KAMRUP (M):::GUWAHATI

Present: **Smti. Indira Barman,**District and Sessions Judge
Kamrup (M), Guwahati

ORDER

Dated: 30.03.2023

In view of recent transfer and posting of Judicial Officers by the Honble Gauhati High Court, the Court of the Munsiff No.5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati will remain vacant. As Such Smti. Bhashyarima Bhuyan, Ld. Munsiff No.4, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, shall remain in charge of the court and office of the Munsiff no.5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, until further order.

Inform all concerned.

(INDIRA BARMAN)

District & Sessions Judge,

Kamrup (M), Guwahati

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (Metro), Guwahata

Memo No. DJK/Esstt./ 42 40 - 45/ E, dtd. 31.3.27

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Smti. Bhashyarima Bhuyan, Munsiff No.4, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;

2. The Court Manager, Kamrup (M) District Judiciary, Guwahati;

3. The Head Assistant cum CAO (i/c), Office of the Undersigned;

4. The Sheristadar, O/O Munsiff Courts, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;

5. The Bench Assistant, O/O Munsiff No.5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;

6. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge,

Kamrup (M), Guwahati

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati